



Legislation Text

File #: 2014-1525, **Version:** 1

Consider approval of Change Order 1 in the amount of \$23,496.00 to Smith Pump Company. Inc.; for the procurement of water pumps for the Village Parkway Pump Station; and authorizing the City Manager to sign any necessary documents.

Fiscal Impact:

Funds are budgeted in Utility Operations for this purchase. (02-03-17-5060)

Staff Recommendation:

The Engineering Department recommends approval.

Goal Icon:

Sustainable City Government